Countryside High SAC meeting October 13, 2020 via Zoom

Meeting call to order

Quorum determine

Adoption of agenda
Motion to adopt agenda
2nd motion to adopt agenda
Vote to adopt agenda

Reading and Adopting September Minutes with change
Motion to approve September minutes
2nd motion to approve September minutes
Vote to approve September minutes agenda

Treasurer Report

Emergency Tech funds preapproval $800
Motion to approve emergency tech funds $800
2nd motion to approve emergency tech funds $800
Vote to approve Emergency tech funds $800

Emergency Tech funds preapproval $400
Motion to approve emergency tech funds $400
2nd motion to approve emergency tech funds $400
Vote to approve Emergency tech funds $400

New Business:

Athletic Capital Fundraising Campaign / myPCS enrollment options /

SIP updates
Principals Report/For the Good of the school

Mr. Pate

Mr. Pate

Mr. Pate

Mr. Yongue

Ms. Coria
Affirmative-Unanimous

Mr. Pate

Mr. Pate

Mr. Yongue

Mrs. Rotondo
Affirmative-Unanimous

Mrs. Vroman

Mr. Henderson

Mr. Pate

Ms. Coria
Affirmative-Unanimous

Ms. Gallagher

Mr. Pate

Mr. Yongue
Affirmative-Unanimous

Mr. Henderson
Mr. Henderson

604pm
604pm
605pm
605pm
605pm
606pm

607pm
607pm
608pm
608pm

609pm

615pm
619pm
619pm
619pm

622pm
622pm
623pm
623pm

624pm
635pm

Attendee's:
Taylor Henderson
Jack Yongue
Yrujari Coria
Patrice Stanton
Chris Vroman
Scot Gallagher
Patricia Rotondo
Dawn Gallagher
Michael Pate
Diana Lynch



Open:

Motion to adjourn Mr. Pate 656pm
Motion to approve adjournment Mr. Yongue 656pm
2nd motion to approve adjournment Mrs. Rotondo 656pm
Vote to Adjourn Affirmative-Unanimous 656pm

Meeting adjourned 657pm

Next meeting: Tuesday, November 10, 2020, 6pm ET via Zoom



