Countryside High SAC meeting October 13, 2020 via Zoom			Attendee's: Taylor Henderson
Meeting call to order	Mr. Pate	604pm	Jack Yongue
Quorum determine	Mr. Pate	604pm	Yrujari Coria
Adoption of agenda	Mr. Pate	605pm	Patrice Stanton
Motion to adopt agenda	Mr. Yongue	605pm	Chris Vroman
2nd motion to adopt agenda	Ms. Coria	605pm	Scot Gallagher
Vote to adopt agenda	Affirmative-Unanimous	606pm	Patricia Rotondo
			Dawn Gallagher
	Mr. Pate		Michael Pate
Reading and Adopting September Minutes with change	Mr. Pate	607pm	Diana Lynch
Motion to approve September minutes	Mr. Yongue	607pm	
2nd motion to approve September minutes	Mrs. Rotondo	608pm	
Vote to approve September minutes agenda	Affirmative-Unanimous	608pm	
Treasurer Report	Mrs. Vroman	609pm	
Emergency Tech funds preapproval \$800	Mr. Henderson	615pm	
Motion to approve emergency tech funds \$800	Mr. Pate	619pm	
2nd motion to approve emergency tech funds \$800	Ms. Coria	619pm	
Vote to approve Emergency tech funds \$800	Affirmative-Unanimous	619pm	
Emergency Tech funds preapproval \$400	Ms. Gallagher	622pm	
Motion to approve emergency tech funds \$400	Mr. Pate	622pm	
2nd motion to approve emergency tech funds \$400	Mr. Yongue	623pm	
Vote to approve Emergency tech funds \$400	Affirmative-Unanimous	623pm	
New Business: Athletic Capital Fundraising Campaign / myPCS enrollment options / SIP updates	Mr. Henderson	624pm	
	M. Henderson	02 1 piii	

Principals Report/For the Good of the school

635pm

Mr. Henderson

Open:

Motion to adjournMr. Pate656pmMotion to approve adjournmentMr. Yongue656pm2nd motion to approve adjournmentMrs. Rotondo656pmVote to AdjournAffirmative-Unanimous656pm

Meeting adjourned 657pm

Next meeting: Tuesday, November 10, 2020, 6pm ET via Zoom